



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 6/2026 & EX.APPL.(OS) 89/2026**

MRS. PARMINDER KAUR AND ANRDecree Holders

Through: **Mr. Shakeer & Mr. Ajit Singh, Advs.**

versus

M/S WINSOFT EDUCARE FOUNDATIONJudgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

Put up on 28.01.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

'JK'