



\$~4 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 523/2024, I.A. 3939/2025, I.A. 29903/2025, I.A. 2356/2026, I.A. 2357/2026 & I.A. 2358/2026

PARMINDER KAUR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shakeel Wani & Mr. Ajit Singh
Joher, Advs.

versus

WINSOFT EDUCARE FOUNDATIONDefendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Pandit, Adv.

+ EX.P. 6/2026 & EX.APPL.(OS) 89/2026

MRS. PARMINDER KAUR AND ANRDecree Holders

Through: Mr. Shakeel Wani & Mr. Ajit Singh
Joher, Advs.

versus

M/S WINSOFT EDUCARE
FOUNDATION

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Siddharth Pandit, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

I.A. 45950/2024 in CS(COMM) 523/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice.
3. Put up on 30.04.2026.

EX.P. 6/2026 & EX.APPL.(OS) 89/2026

4. Learned counsel for the decree holders seeks time to assist the court



that an application under Order 39 Rule 2A of the Code of Civil Procedure (CPC), 1908 and Section 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 can be simultaneously pressed or not.

5. Put up on 30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026
Ch