



\$~65 & 66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 523/2024, CCP(O) 13/2026, I.A. 45950/2024, I.A. 3939/2025, I.A. 29903/2025, I.A. 2356/2026, I.A. 2357/2026 & I.A. 2358/2026

PARMINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

WINSOFT EDUCARE FOUNDATION

.....Defendant

Through: None.

+ EX.P. 6/2026 & EX.APPL.(OS) 89/2026
MRS. PARMINDER KAUR AND ANR

.....Decree Holders

Through: None.

versus

M/S WINSOFT EDUCARE FOUNDATION

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

1. Mr. Tarun Pal Singh appearing through VC claims to be a son of plaintiffs but there is no mechanism to verify his presence.
2. None appears for the parties in spite of two pass overs.
3. Put up on 29.10.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 14, 2026

Ch